PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5570898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MADHU SUDAN HARIHARAN	05/15/2015
JORDAN DUBOW	05/18/2015
THIERRY BILBAULT	05/20/2015
ANTHONY JOHN GIOVINAZZO	05/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYNAPSUS THERAPEUTICS INC.
Street Address:	828 RICHMOND STREET, W.
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6J 1C9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15789528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. DECAMP Address Line 1: CLARK+ELBING LLP

Address Line 2: 101 FEDERAL STREET, 15TH FLOOR Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50671-020002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D. DECAMP
SIGNATURE:	/James D. DeCamp/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=50671-020001 Executed Assignment - Cynapsus#page1.tif source=50671-020001 Executed Assignment - Cynapsus#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0555 505524093

source=50671-020001 Executed Assignment - Cynapsus#page3.tif source=50671-020001 Executed Assignment - Cynapsus#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Madhu Sudan Hariharan	Greensboro	North Carolina
Jordan Dubow	Glencoe	Illinois
Thierry Bilbault	Toronto	Canada
Anthony John Glovinazzo	Caledon	Canada

hereby assign to

	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Cynapsus Therapeutics Inc.	Canada	828 Richmond Street, W.
		Toronto, Ontario
		M6J 1C9 Canada

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
METHODS OF TREATING PARKINSON'S DISEASE BY ADMINISTRATION OF	April 21, 2015	62/150,624
APOMORPHINE TO AN ORAL MUCOSA		

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Attorney Docket No.: 50671-020001

	sel my hand and seal at	10:40 am
That I was	, 20 <u>/\$</u> .	
Madhu Sudan Harmaran		LS.
STATE OF NO	;	
COUNTY OF GW. 1 FOZA		
On this 15 day of personally appeared Madhu Sidentification, which consisted is subscribed to the foregoing free act and deed for the purp	ucan Hannaran, proved to me of <u>NOPL FIRS 700</u> Assignment, and acknowledge	ore me, the undersigned notary public, through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name at that he/she executed the same as his/her
	Malu P.	Anton
CHARLENE P AUTWELL Notary Public Quiligat Co. Ngrth Cerolina My Commission Expires Jurie 23, 2019	Wetary Public	gne 23,209
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this day of	set my hand and seal at , 20	
Jordan Dubow		L.S.
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	:5\$. :	
On thisday of personally appeared Jordan Di consisted of foregoing Assignment, and act the purposes therein contained		ore me, the undersigned notary public, itisfactory evidence of identification, which ne person whose name is subscribed to the ed the same as his/her free act and deed for

	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

Page 2 of 3

` , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
84138/17447777 18/1477777 12		١٠, ١
this 19 day of		<u>les, tl</u>
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
<u>\\rh</u> _\D_\r	J	iq
Jordan Dufebw		υ. υ.
STATE OF Illinais		
COUNTY OF COOK	.33. ;	
~ 10 .	Mary .	
Un this <u>/ Z</u> day o		me, the undersigned notary public,
consisted of PK.V-	i Dubuw, proved to me through satisti	actory evidence of identification, which erson whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and	acknowledged that he/she executed t	he same as his/her free act and deed for
the purposes therein contai	ned.	the result are the title to the detail the first the
	0, ~.	
	- 1860 18 SM2	
	J4/ /2 XV4	
	Nothing Fublic	
	/ /	~ 1-10
80	My Commission Expires:	V/5/17
[Notary's Seal Here]		
	Page 2 of 3	
ododododododododododododo	, wgv & 01 d	
JEFFREY H. DUBOW OFFICIAL REAL)	

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0559

Attorney Docket No.: 50671-020001 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 20 Rou 70 this 20 day of L.S. Thierry Bilbault/ STATE OF ISS. COUNTY OF day of before me, the undersigned notary public. foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Votary Public My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here] this 🗝 day of Ma LS. Anthony Joha Giovinazzo STATE OF iss. COUNTY OF 20/1 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Anthony John Glovinazzo, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of \(\textit{Q/D/Q/S}\) / \(\textit{Q/Q/Q/S}\), to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. ∜olary Pùblic

Page 3 of 3

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 06/13/2019

[Notary's Seal Here]